ELECTRIC COUNTERBALANCED TRUCKS
CAPACITY: 13,000 – 17,500 lbs.
E60 - E80/900
SERIES 1279
Safety
Handling loads up to 17,500 lbs. means safety is top priority.
The overhead guard forms a strong, protective enclosure
providing optimum structural integrity, safety and comfort to

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation E60 E70 E80 E80/900
1.3 Power unit Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operation Rider Seated Rider Seated Rider Seated Rider Seated
1.5 Load capacity/Load Q 13000 lbs 6000 kg 15000 lbs 7000 kg 17500 lbs 8000 kg 17500 lbs 8000 kg
1.6 Load center c 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm 36 in 900 mm
1.8 Axle center to fork face x 28 in 710 mm 28.4 in 720 mm 28.4 in 720 mm 29.5 in 750 mm
1.9 Wheelbase y 91 in 2300 mm 91 in 2300 mm 91 in 2300 mm 94.5 in 2400 mm
W
ei
gh
ts 2.1 Service weight1 27196 lbs 12334 kg 28429 lbs 12893 kg 30804 lbs 13970 kg 34663 lbs 15720 kg
2.2 Axle load with load, front/rear 35219/5201 lbs 15975/2359 kg 39416/4440 lbs 17879/2014 kg 43354/5082 lbs 19665/2305 kg 47362/4932 lbs 21483/2237 kg
2.3 Axle load without load, front/rear 14458/12734 lbs 6558/5776 kg 15128/13296 lbs 6862/6030 kg 15596/15203 lbs 7074/6896 kg 17599/17057 lbs 7983/7737 kg
W
he
el
s/
Ti
re
s
3.1 Tires rubber, SE, pneumatic, polyurethane SE SE twin SE twin SE twin
3.2 Tire size, front 355/50-20 8.25-15 315/70-15 315/70-15
3.3 Tire size, rear 8.25-15 315/70-15 315/70-15 315/70-15
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2 4x / 2 4x / 2 4x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 52 in 1326 mm 60 in 1514 mm 62 in 1564 mm 62 in 1564 mm
3.7 Track width, rear b11 55 in 1406 mm 55 in 1396 mm 55 in 1396 mm 55 in 1396 mm
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt, forward/backward 5.0° / 7.5° 5.0° / 7.5° 5.0° / 7.5° 5.0° / 7.5°
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 114 in 2890 mm 114 in 2888 mm 114 in 2888 mm 114 in 2885 mm
4.3 Free lift h2 6 in 150 mm 6 in 150 mm 6 in 150 mm 6 in 150 mm
4.4 Lift h3 152 in 3850 mm 136 in 3450 mm 136 in 3450 mm 120 in 3050 mm
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 187 in 4754 mm 179 in 4545 mm 179 in 4545 mm 175 in 4447 mm
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 112 in 2838 mm 112 in 2838 mm 112 in 2838 mm 112 in 2838 mm
4.8 Height of seat/stand on platform h7 67 in 1705 mm 67 in 1705 mm 67 in 1705 mm 67 in 1705 mm
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 34 in 853 mm 34 in 854 mm 34 in 854 mm 34 in 858 mm
4.19 Overall length l1 185 in 4693 mm 185 in 4703 mm 185 in 4703 mm 218 in 5533 mm
4.20 Length to fork face l2 138 in 3493 mm 138 in 3503 mm 138 in 3503 mm 147 in 3733 mm
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 65.35/63.62 in 1660/1616 mm 78.90/64.57 in 2004/1640 mm 83.12/65.12 in 2111/1654 mm 83.12/65.12 in 2111/1654 mm
4.22 Fork dimensions SxExL 2.36x5.12x47.24 in 60x130x1200 mm 2.76x5.91x47.24 in 70x150x1200 mm 2.76x5.91x47.24 in 70x150x1200 mm 2.76x7.9x71.0 in 70x200x1800 mm
4.23 Fork carriage to ISO 2328, class/type A, B 4A 4A 4A 4A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 63 in 1600 mm 71 in 1800 mm 86 in 2180 mm 86 in 2180 mm
4.31 Ground clearance, below mast m1 8.7 in 228 mm 8.7 in 220 mm 8.7 in 220 mm 8.7 in 220 mm